## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Staveley Instruments, Inc.		10/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Staveley, Inc.	
Street Address:	192 International Boulevard	
City:	Glendale Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835203	STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200

Email: adoolan@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alaine C. Doolan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Staveley Instruments to Staveley Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0492 OP \$40.00 1

900014867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") effective as of October 30, 2004, is between Staveley Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 421 North Quay Street, Kennewick, Washington 99336 ("Assignor") and Staveley, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 192 International Boulevard, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor has adopted the trademark STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS for eddy current and ultrasonic non-destructive testing equipment and modules in Class 9, and is also the "Marks").
- B. Assignor owns U.S. trademark registration number 1,835,203 for the Mark (the "Registration").
- C. Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to obtain all right, title and interest in the Marks and the Registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such marks are and were used.

Staveley Instruments, Inc.

By:

Thomas E. Sliva

**Executive Vice President** 

Date:

10/30/04

HART1-1215225-1

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

11/02/04 TUE 16:31 TRADEMARK 9705]

REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0493